

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 477 OF 2016

Salim Karam Hussain Khan.

..Appellant.

Versus

Union Territory of India and Another.

..Respondents.

Mr. H. H. Ponda for the Appellant.

Ms. P. H. Kantharia for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State – Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Ranjit More &

Dr. Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi, JJ.

Date : **December 1, 2016.**

P. C. :

1. Heard. Admit.

[Dr. Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]