

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2016

Salim Karam Hussain KhanAPPELLANT

V/S

Union Terrotory Of India (diu And Daman) AndRESPONDENT
Anr

Mr. Chittesh Dalmia & Mr. H. H. Panda For Appellant
Mr. Vitthal B. Konde-Deshmukh APP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)